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Table 3.1: Abridged Life Table for Male, Maldives, 2012

Male

x, x+n nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex

Age group
Probability of  

dying
Number of  
survivors

Number of  
deaths during 
the interval

Number of  
person-years 
lived during 
the interval

Expected total 
person-year

Life 
expectancy

0-1 0.009192 1 0.009192 0.991596 76.319230 76.32

1-4 0.003706 0.990808 0.003672 3.954052 75.327633 76.03

5-9 0.001214 0.987136 0.001198 4.932683 71.373582 72.30

10-14 0.001432 0.985937 0.001412 4.926157 66.440899 67.39

15-19 0.001852 0.984525 0.001824 4.918067 61.514742 62.48

20-24 0.003135 0.982702 0.003080 4.905807 56.596675 57.59

25-29 0.002284 0.979621 0.002237 4.892513 51.690868 52.77

30-34 0.003549 0.977384 0.003468 4.878249 46.798355 47.88

35-39 0.002851 0.973916 0.002777 4.862636 41.920106 43.04

40-44 0.005272 0.971139 0.005120 4.842894 37.057469 38.16

45-49 0.009677 0.966019 0.009348 4.806723 32.214576 33.35

50-54 0.017695 0.956670 0.016929 4.741031 27.407853 28.65

55-59 0.032143 0.939742 0.030206 4.623195 22.666823 24.12

60-64 0.057692 0.909536 0.052473 4.416498 18.043628 19.84

65-69 0.101422 0.857063 0.086925 4.068002 13.627130 15.90

70-74 0.172241 0.770138 0.132649 3.519065 9.559129 12.41

75-79 0.277251 0.637489 0.176745 2.745581 6.040063 9.47

80-84 0.414245 0.460744 0.190861 1.826568 3.294482 7.15

85-90 0.565926 0.269883 0.152734 0.967581 1.467914 5.44

90-94 0.706187 0.117149 0.082729 0.378923 0.500333 4.27

95-99 0.815873 0.034420 0.028082 0.101894 0.121410 3.53

100-104 0.890934 0.006338 0.005646 0.017572 0.019515 3.08

105-109 0.937732 0.000691 0.000648 0.001836 0.001943 2.81

110+ 0.965233 0.000043 0.000043 0.000108 0.000108 2.50



Life Expectancy Series of  Maldives 2010 - 2020

Page 31

Table 3.2: Abridged Life Table for Female, Maldives, 2012

Female

x, x+n nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex

Age group
Probability of  

dying
Number of  
survivors

Number of  
deaths during 
the interval

Number of  
person-years 
lived during 
the interval

Expected total 
person-year

Life 
expectancy

0-1 0.006595 1 0.006595 0.993941 78.667056 78.67

1-4 0.002056 0.993405 0.002043 3.968514 77.673114 78.19

5-9 0.001140 0.991362 0.001131 4.953986 73.704600 74.35

10-14 0.001758 0.990232 0.001741 4.946807 68.750615 69.43

15-19 0.001715 0.988491 0.001695 4.938217 63.803808 64.55

20-24 0.001427 0.986796 0.001408 4.930458 58.865592 59.65

25-29 0.001420 0.985387 0.001400 4.923438 53.935134 54.73

30-34 0.001084 0.983988 0.001067 4.917273 49.011696 49.81

35-39 0.003177 0.982921 0.003123 4.906800 44.094423 44.86

40-44 0.003323 0.979799 0.003256 4.890854 39.187623 40.00

45-49 0.006356 0.976543 0.006207 4.867196 34.296770 35.12

50-54 0.012124 0.970336 0.011765 4.822266 29.429573 30.33

55-59 0.023006 0.958571 0.022053 4.737721 24.607307 25.67

60-64 0.043227 0.936518 0.040483 4.581382 19.869586 21.22

65-69 0.079768 0.896035 0.071475 4.301488 15.288204 17.06

70-74 0.142597 0.824560 0.117580 3.828851 10.986716 13.32

75-79 0.241902 0.706980 0.171020 3.107351 7.157865 10.12

80-84 0.379736 0.535960 0.203524 2.170991 4.050514 7.56

85-90 0.540149 0.332437 0.179565 1.213269 1.879523 5.65

90-94 0.692653 0.152871 0.105887 0.499639 0.666253 4.36

95-99 0.812169 0.046984 0.038159 0.139524 0.166614 3.55

100-104 0.892427 0.008825 0.007876 0.024436 0.027090 3.07

105-109 0.940888 0.000949 0.000893 0.002514 0.002654 2.80

110+ 0.968293 0.000056 0.000056 0.000140 0.000140 2.50


